GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1580
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011

VACANT POSTS IN CIL
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the strength of workforce in Coal India Limited (CIL), category-wise;
(b) whether the CIL is facing problem of large number of vacant posts;
(c) if so, the details thereof, category-wise;

(d) whether the vacant posts have not been filled up since long;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(f) the time by which all the vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The details of category-wise manpower of Coal India Limited (CIL) as on 01.11.2011 is as follows :

Executives - 17827

Monthly Rated - 73515

Daily Rated - 250523

Piece Rated - 29701

Others Including Trainee - 4285
Total - 375851

(b)&(c) There are no large number of vacancies in non-executive cadre. In executive cadre there are 3996 vacancies.

(d) to (f) Recruitment is an ongoing process in Coal India Limited. During the last 4 years 2598 executives have been recruited.
Recruitment of the available vacancies is in process and it is expected that vacancies in the executive cadre would be filled up within the calendar year 2012.
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